

A duly noticed regular meeting of the

TOWN BOARD

Of the

TOWN OF LONG LAKE *Hamilton County, State of New York*



Tentative Agenda

Regular Board Meeting

September 30th, 2024 7:00 PM Long Lake Town Hall

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Opening Prayer
- 3. Roll Call by Amber Wamback, 1st Deputy Town Clerk

BOARD APPROVALS

- 1. Board Meetings Minutes from the August 26th , 2024, Regular Town Board Meeting
- 2. Warrants for the month of September 2024.

TOWN SUPERVISOR REPORT

NEW BUSINESS

- Resolution 56 of 2024, A Resolution Authorizing Consideration, Public Notice, and Hearing by the Long Lake Town Board for Proposed Local Law-Introductory No. #2 of 2024 entitled "Override of the Tax Levy Limit Established in General Municipal Law 3-c for the Town of Long Lake, Hamilton County for Fiscal Year 2025."
- 2. Resolution 57 of 2024, A Resolution to Accept the Tentative Budget for 2025.
- 3. Resolution 58 of 2024, A Resolution to Approve Fuel Oil & Kerosene Delivery Bid Request Documents and Publishing of Public Notice of the Same.
- 4. Resolution 59 of 2024, A Resolution to Approve Propane Delivery Bid Request Documents and Publishing of Public Notice of the Same.
- 5. Resolution 60 of 2024, A Resolution to Approve HVAC Service Bid Request Documents and Publishing of Public Notice of the Same.
- 6. Resolution 61 of 2024, A Resolution to Accept the Retirement of Code Enforcement Officer Harry Buxton and Appoint Paul Wilson as the Code Enforcement Officer.

COUNCILMAN COMMENTS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURN

The next Public Hearing & Regular Town Board Meeting will be held on Wednesday, October 30th, 2024, at 7:00 P.M., at the Long Lake Town Hall.